Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J. Thomas Distributors, Inc.		12/31/2007	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JTD Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	655 West Ryan Street
City:	Brillion
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54110
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2683601	ARROW EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1923321	ARCTIC AVENGER
Registration Number:	2936371	BIG DADDY
Registration Number:	1988376	CIRCLE J
Registration Number:	2040455	INTERMIX
Registration Number:	2042740	JACKEL
Registration Number:	1943503	ОРТІМИМ
Registration Number:	2930966	PLOW-MATE
Registration Number:	1956304	PRO-LONG
Registration Number:	2933352	THE MAN
Registration Number:	2578488	ZERO FLAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8675

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK

900099408 **REEL: 003721 FRAME: 0573**

Phone:	414.277.5675	
Email:	msl@quarles.co	om
Correspondent Name:	Marta S. Levine	
Address Line 1:	Quarles & Brad	y LLP
Address Line 2:	411 East Wisco	onsin Avenue
Address Line 4:	Milwaukee, WI	SCONSIN 53202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Marta S. Levine
Signature:		/MartaLevine/
Date:		02/19/2008
Total Attachments: 2	on a Distrib	

source=TMAssignmentJThomasDistributors#page1.tif source=TMAssignmentJThomasDistributors#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003721 FRAME: 0574

Confirmatory Assignment of Registered Trademarks

This **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARKS** is made by and between J. THOMAS DISTRIBUTORS, INC., a Michigan corporation ("Seller"), and JTD ACQUISITION, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Buyer").

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of the registered trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, the registrations therefor and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith (the "Registered Marks").

WHEREAS, Buyer acquired the Registered Marks under the Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Seller, Jeffrey Golota, and Buyer, dated as of December 28, 2007 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which this Confirmatory Assignment of Registered Marks is made.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and for other good and valuable consideration paid by Buyer to Seller under the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns, and transfers *nunc pro tunc* unto Buyer all of Seller's entire right, title, and interest in and to the following: the Registered Marks; the good will of the business symbolized by said Registered Marks; and any and all claims and demands Seller may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of the Registered Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has caused this Confirmatory Assignment of Registered Marks to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date written below.

	J. Thomas Distributors, Inc.
	By: Jeffrey Golota/President Date: December 31, 2007
STATE OF MICHIGAN)
Wach cenaw COUNTY)

Personally came before me on December 31, 2007, the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who executed this document and acknowledged the same.

Notary Public, State of Michigan
My commission expires:

TIMOTHY R. DAMSCHROUER
Notary Public, County of Washtenaw, State
of Michigan
Commission Expires 2/26/2008

Phumpson cyling -

(SEAL)

SCHEDULE A

RECORDED: 02/19/2008

Registered Trademarks	Status	U.S. Registration No.	Filing Date	Registered Date	Goods
ARROW EXPRESS	Registered	2683601	23-May 2002	04-Feb-2003	two-wheeled platform attached to lawn mowers
ARTIC AVENGER and Design	Registered 192332	1923321	12-Oct-1994	03-Oct-1995	snow plow structural replacement parts
BIG DADDY	Registered	2936371	19-Mar-2004	29-Mar-2005	lawn mower attachment, namely, grass catcher for use in catching grass clippings
CIRCLE J	Registered	1988376	22-Jun-1995	23-Jul-1996	belts for lawn mowers; drive belts for tractors
INTERMIX	Registered	2040455	25-Mar-1996	25-Feb-1997	all purpose lubricants
JACKEL	Registered 2042740	2042740	14-Jun-1995	11-Mar-1997	tire sealing compounds for use in the lawn care, construction and maintenance industries
OPTIMUM	Registered 1943503	1943503	02-May- 1994	26-Dec-1995	trim lines for power operated weed and lawn trimmers
PLOW-MATE	Registered	2930966	19-Mar-2004	08-Mar-2005	snow plow blade extenders
PRO-LONG	Registered 1956304	1956304	21-Mar-1995	13-Feb-1996	oil, gas, air and hydraulic filters for agricultural and lawn equipment
THE MAN	Registered	2933352	19-Mar-2004	15-Mar-2005	grass catchers
ZERO FLAT	Registered	2578488	27-Aug-2001	27-Aug-2001 11-June-2002	tires for maintenance equipment

QBACTIVE:6022817.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003721 FRAME: 0576